

ACADIANA ADVOCATE

gambits

Campaign No. 20354

Today's Date 4 Jan 2023

P.O. Number HOME ARP

Josh Crowley

bill-to

JEFFERSON PARISH DEPT OF COMM DEV

1221 Elmwood Park Blvd Ste 605 New Orleans, LA 70123-2337

Tel: 504 736-6267 Account No: 101614

advertiser

Sales Rep

JEFFERSON PARISH DEPT OF COMM DEV

1221 Elmwood Park Blvd Ste 605 New Orleans, LA 70123-2337

Tel: 504 736-6267 Account No: 101614

campaign summary

| Description | HOME ARP | | |
|-------------|----------|--|--|
| Start Date | 1/9/2023 | | |
| End Date | 1/9/2023 | | |
| | | | |

cost summary

Total

| Campaign Amount | \$72.85 | | |
|--------------------|-------------------|--|--|
| Estimated Tax | \$0.00 | | |
| Pre-payment Amount | \$#PREPAY_AMOUNT# | | |

\$72.85

Pre-Payment Details

Pre-Payment Amount Pre-Payment Date Pre-Payment Card No.

No Pre-Payments on this order

| advert | dvertisement | | | | | | | |
|-------------|-----------------|--------------------|---------------------|------|--|--|--------|--|
| Line No. | Product | Description | Issue / Run Date | Size | | | Amount | |
| 59071 | #CAMPAIGN_DESC# | Legal Open Rate | 1/9/2023 | | | | | |

PUBLIC NOTICE

Jefferson Parish
Department of
Community Development
HOME ARP Funding
January 19th 2023 Public
Hearing Announcement

In accordance with Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) guidelines, Jefferson Parish is publishing

Page 1 of 7 | Order 20354

notice of a Public Hearing to be held on January 19th, 2023. 4pm in Room 405 of the Joseph S. Yenni Buildina located at 1221 Elmwood Park Blvd. Jefferson LA. 70123. The topics will be the Draft HOME ARP Allocation Plan with funding and proposed activities to provide housing services and shelter to individuals and families experiencina homelessness in Jefferson Parish, the City of Kenner and St. Charles Parish. JPDCD is public seeking comments on community priorities and the proposed uses of HOME ARP funds.

HOME ARP funded eligible activities include: Individuals families and experiencing homelessness, those at risk of homelessness, individuals and families fleeing or attempting to flee domestic violence, dating violence, sexual assault. stalking or human trafficking and/or other populations for whom supportive services or assistance would prevent homelessness or serve those at risk of housing instability. Veterans and families with a Veteran family member meeting one of the above eligible categories are also a priority.

Line Product Description Issue / Run Size Amount

The purpose of this hearing is to discuss the anticipated HOME ARP budget (\$5,664,957), community priorities, eligible and proposed activities and the implementation schedule. Public questions and comments on the use of these funds will be additional agendalitems for this meeting.

In addition to the public the Draft hearing on HOME ARPAllocation Plan with the proposed uses of HOME ARP funds and community priorities questions and comments can be submitted in writing until 4:30 pm on February 7th,2023 to the Jefferson Parish Department of Community Development, Joseph Yenni Parish Office Building, 1221 Elmwood Park Boulevard, Suite 605, Jefferson, La. by telephone at (504) 736-6262 and via email at: JPCDPrograms@jeffparish.net.

ACCESSIBILITY NOTICE

In accordance with provisions of the American with Disabilities Act Amendments Act of 2008, as amended, Jefferson Parish shall not discriminate against individuals with disabilities on the basis of disability in its services, programs or activities

Line No. Product Description Issue / Run Size Amount

いかいいしつ・

If you require auxiliary aids or devices, or other reasonable accommodation under the ADA Amendments Act, please submit your request to the ADA Coordinator at forty-eight least hours in advance or as soon as practical. A seventy-two (72) hour advanced notice is required to request Certified ASL interpreters.

ADA Coordinator Office of Citizens with Disabilities 1221 Elmwood Park Blvd., Suite 210 Jefferson, LA 70123 (504) 736-6086 ADA@jeffparish.net

Cynthia Lee Sheng Parish President

Stephanie Brumfield, Director Community Development Department

20354-JAN 9-1T

59072 #CAMPAIGN_DESC# Legal Online 1/9/2023 ---

PUBLIC NOTICE

Jefferson Parish
Department of
Community Development
HOME ARP Funding
January 19th 2023 Public
Hearing Announcement

In accordance with Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) guidelines, Jefferson Parish is publishing this notice of a Public Hearing to be held January 19th, 2023. 4pm in Room 405 of the Joseph S. Yenni Building located at 1221 Elmwood Park Blvd. Jefferson LA. 70123. The topics will be the Draft HOME ARP Allocation Plan with funding and proposed activities to provide housing services and shelter to individuals and families experiencing homelessness in Jefferson Parish, the City of Kenner and St. Charles Parish, JPDCD is seeking public comments on community priorities and the proposed uses of HOME ARP funds.

HOME ARP funded eligible activities include: Inand families dividuals experiencing homelessness, those at risk of individuhomelessness. als and families fleeing or attempting to flee domestic violence, dating violence, sexual assault, stalking or human trafficking and/or other populations for whom supportive services or assisprevent would tance homelessness or serve those at risk of housing instability. Veterans and with a Veteran

Line Product Description Issue / Run Size Amount

family member meeting one of the above eligible categories are also a priority.

The purpose of this hearing is to discuss the anticipated HOME ARP budget (\$5,664,957), commupriorities, eligible nıtv and proposed activities and the implementation schedule. Public tions and comments on the use of these funds will be additional agenda items for this meeting.

In addition to the public the Draft hearing on ARPAllocation HOME Plan with the proposed uses of HOME ARP funds and community priorities questions and comments can be submitted in writing until 4:30 pm on February 7th,2023 to the Jefterson Parish Department of Community Development, Joseph Yenni Parish Office Building, 1221 Elmwood Park Boulevard, Suite 605, Jefferson, La. by telephone at (504) 736-6262 and via JPCDProemail at: grams@jeffparish.net.

ACCESSIBILITY NOTICE

In accordance with provisions of the American with Disabilities Act Amendments Act of 2008, as amended, Jefferson Parish shall not discrimi-

Line Issue / Run Product Description Size Amount No. Date nate against individuals with disabilities on the basis of disability in its services, programs or activities. If you require auxiliary aids or devices, or other reasonable accommodation under the Amendments Act, please submit your request to the ADA Coordinator at forty-eight least hours in advance or as soon as practical. A seventy-two (72) hour advanced notice is required to request Certified ASL interpreters. ADA Coordinator Office of Citizens with Disabilities 1221 Elmwood Park Blvd.. Suite 210 Jefferson, LA 70123 (504) 736-6086 ADA@ieffparish.net Cynthia Lee Sheng Parish President Stephanie Brumfield,

Community Development

Director

Department

20354-JAN 9-1T